
April 4, 2014 

NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 
MEDICAL STAFF OFFICE 
1441 CONSTITUTION BLVD, BLDG 300 
SALINAS, CA 93906 

PRECISION ORTHOPEDICS, A MEDICAL CORPORATION, a California professional 
corporation 

Re: Second Extension of Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement 

Dear Precision Orthopedics: 

This Letter Agreement (the "Letter Agreement") sets forth a binding agreement 
by and between COUNTY OF MONTEREY ("County") on behalf of NATIVIDAD MEDICAL 
CENTER ("Hospital") and PRECISION ORTHOPEDICS, A MEDICAL CORPORATION, a 
California professional corporation ("Contractor"), regarding the extension and continuation of 
the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement between Hospital and Contractor dated 
effective as of January I, 2012, as amended effective January I, 20 I 3 and extended effective as 
ofJanuary 1, 2014 (collectively, the "Existing Agreement"). 

l. Extension of Term. The parties hereby agree to extend the term of the Existing 
Agreement for an additional period of sixty (60) days from the expiration date set forth in the 
Existing Agreement until June 30, 2014 (the "Extension Period"). 

2. Continuation of Existing Agreement. Except as specifically amended by this Letter 
Agreement, during the Extension Period, the Existing Agreement shall continue in full force and 
effect, and Contractor shall continue to provide the services and otherwise comply with the terms 
and conditions of the Existing Agreement as existing on the date of this Letter Agreement. 

3. Conflicts. In the event of any conflict between the terms and provisions of this Letter 
Agreement and the terms and provisions of the Existing Agreement, the terms and provisions of 
this Letter Agreement shall control. 

4. Reference. The terms and provisions of this Letter Agreement are incorporated by 
this reference in the Existing Agreement as though fully set forth in the Existing Agreement. 
After the date of this Letter Agreement, any reference to the Existing Agreement shall mean the 
Existing Agreement as amended by this Letter Agreement. 

5. Counterparts. This Letter Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which 
shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same 
instrument. 

SF\5710159.2 



If the tenns and conditions set forth in this Letter Agreement are acceptable, 
please sign, date and return the enclosed copy of this Letter Agreement to me at the address set 
forth above. 

NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 

By: ____________________________ 

B~:y:g Manager Date: __________, 20_ 

Date: ~(") 
Natividad Medical Center Representative 

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: 
CHARLES J. McKEE, County Counsel 

Dare: 20-------------, 
Stacy Saetta, Deputy County Counsel 

Contractor hereby agrees to extend the Existing Agreement as set forth in this Letter Agreement. 

CONTRACTOR 

corpo"i-ation

l _~ 

Date: 

By:_____"""---"""""'-_____'-~ {jj"v-<. J 

Its UP 

------+------'--f-

By: 
Its G~ -(;Jil W~-:J 

\ r-e-\j Gt/'x./.... 

2 

SF\5710159 .2 
































































































































































